Christian Faith Center

Find Jesus. Grow in Jesus. Share Jesus.

NEWSLETTER

FROM OUR

PASTOR

Hello Church Family!

“.in everything give thanks;
for this is the will of God in
Christ Jesus for you.”

-1 Thessalonians 5:18

As we settle in to the month
of November and start to
plan for Thanksgiving, | think
it's a great time for us to also
reflect on our lives and the
gracious nature of our
Heavenly Father. This month
is all about how we can show
our gratitude by giving back
to those around us!

Be sure to get involved!

With love and grace,
- Pastor Nick

SERVICE TIMES

Sundays

9AM and TTAM

Wednesdays
7:30 PM

DON'T MISS OUT...

Women's Group
11/10 &11/24 @ 7 PM
ONLINE
tinyurl.com/wbsfcfc

Men’s Group

Thursdays @ 7PM

ONLINE
tinyurl.com/cfcmensmeeting

Romans Blble Study
Tuesdays @ 7PM
tinvurl.com/romansatcfc

November 2020

CHANCES TO

GIVE BACK

SERVICE SATURDAY
Nov 7th T0am-3pm

Join us in the church as we
paint, organize and prepare
the church for the exciting
new changes coming to CFC!
We'll also be preparing and
bagging food for our food
giveaway next week.

FOOD GIVEAWAY
Nov 14th 10am-2pm

Join us as we serve the
community and give back to
those in need! We'll be
handing out premade bags
of food to our friends and
neighbors nearby.

VOLUNTEER SPOTLIGHT

This month we want to thank everyone who's a part of our Children’s
Ministry here at CFC. They're shaping and teaching the future of the
church and we so appreciate them!

Did You Know?

We're reopening Children’s Church on Nov 15th at our TTAM service?
We're excited to offer a SAFE and FUN worship experience for your
children so be sure to sign up at www.tinyurl.com/kidscfc.

If you'd like to contact our Children’s Ministry director, Tynisha, you
can do so by emailing her at Tynisha@ChristianFaith.Center.
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NOVEMBER 2020

11 AM Service

TALK TO US!

Have a question
about a ministry?
We'd love to talk
with you! Feel free
to contact any of
our department
leaders via the
emails provided
here. Be blessed!

Greeters - Anne Longden
Anne@ChristianFaith.Center

Nursery - Kasandra Valderrama
Kasandra@ChristianFaith.Center

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY |THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9 AM Service Romans @ 7 PM [Service Men's Bible Service
11 AM Service 7:30 PM Study @ 7 PM Saturday
10 AM - 3 PM
8 9 10 1 12 13 14
9 AM Service Romans @ 7 PM [Service Men's Bible Food Giveaway
11 AM Service 7:30 PM Study @ 7 PM 10 AM -2 PM
Women's Bible
Study @ 7 PM
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
9 AM Service Romans @ 7 PM [Service Men's Bible
T10AM First 7:30 PM Study @ 7 PM
Steps
11 AM Service
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
9 AM Service Romans @ 7 PM |[Service Thanksgiving
1 AM Service 7:30 PM
Women's Bible
Study @ 7 PM
29 30
9 AM Service

DEPARTMENT HEADS

Children’s Church - Tynisha Coleman
Tvnisha@ChristianFaith.Center

Music - Roberto Tarong
Roberto@ChristianFaith.Center

Ushers - Javier Valderrama
Javier@ChristianFaith.Center

Media - Jon Alvarez
Media@ChristianFaith.Center

Youth Group - Mike Berry
Michael@ChristianFaith.Center
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